Product Change Notification
106030 – 04
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

• New QDF#, S-Spec, MM numbers will be provided for D-0 Step Qualification Samples and
Production units.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Intel® Core™ Duo Processors
Tray Products
Pre-Conversion
Production Units
Post-Conversion
Production Sample
Units
Post-Conversion
Production Units
Product Code
Process
or
Number
Frequency
S-Spec MM# QDF# MM# S-Spec MM#
LF80539GF0482M T2600 2.16 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VN 876113 QNNN 879837 SL9JN 882786
LE80539GF0482M T2600 2.16 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VS 876117 QPKG 880486 SL9K3 882801
LF80539GF0412M T2500 2.0 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VP 876114 QNNX 879843 SL9EH 881984
LE80539GF0412M T2500 2.0 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VT 876118 QPKM 880490 SL9K2 882800
LF80539GF0342M T2400 1.83 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VQ 876115 QNOH 879866 SL9JM 882785
LE80539GF0342M T2400 1.83 GHz /
667 MHz SL8VU 876119 QNSS 879907 SL9JZ 882798
Product Code/SAP Translation Table
Product Name Product Code on PCN Product Code on System (SAP) MM#
Core Duo T2600 (2.16GHz) D-0 stepping
(PGA) LF80539GF0482M SL9JN LF80539GF0482MX SL9JN 882786
Core Duo T2600 (2.16GHz) D-0 stepping
(BGA) LE80539GF0482M SL9K3 LE80539GF0482MX SL9K3 882801
Core Duo T2500 (2.00GHz) D-0 stepping
(PGA) LF80539GF0412M SL9EH LF80539GF0412MX SL9EH 881984
Core Duo T2500 (2.00GHz) D-0 stepping
(BGA) LE80539GF0412M SL9K2 LE80539GF0412MX SL9K2 882800
Core Duo T2400 (1.83GHz) D-0 stepping
(PGA)  LF80539GF0342M SL9JM LF80539GF0342MX SL9JM 882785
Core Duo T2400 (1.83GHz) D-0 stepping
(BGA)  LE80539GF0342M SL9JZ LE80539GF0342MX SL9JZ 882798
Boxed Products
Pre-Conversion